
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 4/5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BAR THE PUNK Last start winner GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P 1P 3P (FEL)P 4/1/3J. Coyle 522893 7/6260

 2 BELLA'S CHOICE Last start winner GOS, 08/12/2020, R7, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/3W. Dance 531951 5/4201

 3 ROLL ON ONE Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 4/1/1J. Porter 526348 6/5177

 4 PUSH PULL POKE Last start winner GOS, 15/12/2020, R10, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2J. Porter 532391 3/2156

 5 ELECTRIC DREAMS Last start winner GOS, 15/12/2020, R11, P 1P 6P 7P 5/2R. Neville 531237 3/2144

 6 BRAEDALE Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R3, P 2P 1P 1Y 5/1J. Porter 508887 5/3296

 7 ALKIRA Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R11, P 3P 2P 2P 5/3N. Lyford 522363 2/1246

 8 RIP START Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1J. Porter 498511 6/5216

 9 DISCARD ROAD Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R4, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4N. Lyford 522366 1/0165

 10 BLAZIN' SOPHIA Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R3, P 3P 7P 6P 5/1C. Eaton 525592 4/3141

 11 SOLITARY OAKS Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R11, P 1P 1P 5/3J. Chapman 531138 2/1211

 12 SKETCHY LOOKING Last start Provincial winner GAR, 12/12/2020, R3, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 529976 1/0116

 13 PIGGINS Last start Provincial winner GAR, 11/12/2020, R2, P 1P 3P 7P 5/4R. Bell 534712 1/098

 14 ESTHER'S STAR Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P (FTF)P 3P 2P 5/1N. Holloway 490571 6/3138

 15 LAVISH PEARL Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 08/12/2020, R4, P 2P 3P 8P 5/4A. Ivers 531937 1/0129

 16 IBROX POSER Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 15/12/2020, R3, P 8P 1P 4P 5/3W. Dance 493139 8/1126

 17 SHAFTED Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 15/12/2020, R11, P 2P 7P 1P 5/4J. Porter 532397 1/0118

 18 BLAZIN' RINGO Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 15/12/2020, R10, P 3P 5P 8P 5/4C. Eaton 525594 1/093

 19 NO LOLLY DAY Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P 6P 8P 6P 5/1M. Beagan 495162 5/487

 20 KEG Dropping in grade GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1J. Porter 508829 5/4180

 21 RIVERGUM GEM Weighted points score GAR, 22/08/2020, R5, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1W. Attwill 498912 4/3213

 22 CHAMPAGNE BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 17/12/2020, R11, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1E. Harris 522080 6/5174

 23 YOSEMITE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R10, P 4P 4P 2Y 5/4K. Marsh 531636 1/0171

 24 KERMARO Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 5P 5P 3P 5/2G. Stewart 526634 4/2168

 25 MISS PETITE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3M. Nicolaou 486553 2/1162

 26 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score WAU, 16/11/2020, R5, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1J. Roche 487941 7/4158

 27 CASH STORM 3 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4C. Watts 531120 1/0153

 28 LA LLORONA Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R3, P 5P 1P 7P 5/1T. Callen 523210 4/3150

 29 HURRICANE HUNTER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R4, P 6P 3P 1Y 5/4K. Marsh 501321 2/0133
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 30 EIGHT COUNT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R7, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3A. Ivers 498814 5/1132

 31 OLLIE'S PORTRAIT Weighted points score MAT, 23/11/2020, R6, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4B. Sweetman 508481 1/0123

 32 PROPAGANDIST 2 Weighted points score MAT, 14/12/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4F. Goodall 527971 1/0120

 33 STEEL PANTHER Weighted points score GUN, 10/12/2020, R3, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4T. Callen 523208 1/0116

 34 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 3P 6P 7P 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/0115

 35 SANGER BANGER Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R4, P 8P 5P 7P 5/3D. Wright 520487 2/1114

 36 GRAND AUDREY Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1C. Eaton 499065 9/8114

 37 BRIGHT BLUE TUTU 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4T. Desira 491082 1/0111

 38 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 8P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 4/3111

 39 GUY INCOGNITO Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 498221 11/4108

 40 KIMSSON Weighted points score WAU, 14/12/2020, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 5/1J. Roche 471780 10/9105

 41 BURN OUT BRONTE Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2020, R9, P 7P 1P 5/4A. Campton 534215 1/0105

 42 DASHING MARY Weighted points score KEM, 07/11/2020, R8, Y 6Y 8P 1Y 5/4D. Hendry 529630 1/083

 43 ROLLIN' IN Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R6, P 6P 6P (FEL)P 5/4A. Ivers 509074 2/082

 44 COFFEE RUN Weighted points score HVL, 01/12/2020, R3 8P 8P 1P 5/4L. Brown 530530 1/082

 45 XENIA BALE Weighted points score GEL, 22/09/2020, R8 7P 8P 7P 5/1P. Munn 508278 4/372

 46 MOTOWN PRINCE Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4R. Nicolaou 528115 1/071

 47 HYPERBOLE 3 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 7P 5/3B. Howell 497004 2/169

 48 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R8, P 8P 5P 5P 5/3R. Nicolaou 522228 2/169

 49 CALL HER PINKY Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R7, P 8P 4P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/469

 50 HOLD YOUR FIRE Weighted points score TAR, 25/11/2020, R7, P 5P 5Y 7P 5/2A. Roche 463460 4/269

 51 SET TO BE Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R6, P 8P 8P 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/263
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 1 PUSH PULL POKE Last start winner GOS, 15/12/2020, R10, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2J. Porter 532391 3/2156

 2 ELECTRIC DREAMS Last start winner GOS, 15/12/2020, R11, P 1P 6P 7P 5/2R. Neville 531237 3/2144

 3 BRAEDALE Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R3, P 2P 1P 1Y 5/1J. Porter 508887 5/3296

 4 ALKIRA Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R11, P 3P 2P 2P 5/3N. Lyford 522363 2/1246

 5 RIP START Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1J. Porter 498511 6/5216

 6 DISCARD ROAD Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R4, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4N. Lyford 522366 1/0165

 7 BLAZIN' SOPHIA Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R3, P 3P 7P 6P 5/1C. Eaton 525592 4/3141

 8 SOLITARY OAKS Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R11, P 1P 1P 5/3J. Chapman 531138 2/1211

 9 SKETCHY LOOKING Last start Provincial winner GAR, 12/12/2020, R3, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 529976 1/0116

 10 PIGGINS Last start Provincial winner GAR, 11/12/2020, R2, P 1P 3P 7P 5/4R. Bell 534712 1/098

 11 ESTHER'S STAR Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P (FTF)P 3P 2P 5/1N. Holloway 490571 6/3138

 12 LAVISH PEARL Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 08/12/2020, R4, P 2P 3P 8P 5/4A. Ivers 531937 1/0129

 13 IBROX POSER Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 15/12/2020, R3, P 8P 1P 4P 5/3W. Dance 493139 8/1126

 14 SHAFTED Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 15/12/2020, R11, P 2P 7P 1P 5/4J. Porter 532397 1/0118

 15 BLAZIN' RINGO Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 15/12/2020, R10, P 3P 5P 8P 5/4C. Eaton 525594 1/093

 16 NO LOLLY DAY Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P 6P 8P 6P 5/1M. Beagan 495162 5/487

 17 KEG Dropping in grade GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1J. Porter 508829 5/4180

 18 RIVERGUM GEM Weighted points score GAR, 22/08/2020, R5, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1W. Attwill 498912 4/3213

 19 CHAMPAGNE BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 17/12/2020, R11, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1E. Harris 522080 6/5174

 20 YOSEMITE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R10, P 4P 4P 2Y 5/4K. Marsh 531636 1/0171

 21 KERMARO Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 5P 5P 3P 5/2G. Stewart 526634 4/2168

 22 MISS PETITE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3M. Nicolaou 486553 2/1162

 23 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score WAU, 16/11/2020, R5, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1J. Roche 487941 7/4158

 24 CASH STORM 3 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4C. Watts 531120 1/0153

 25 LA LLORONA Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R3, P 5P 1P 7P 5/1T. Callen 523210 4/3150

 26 HURRICANE HUNTER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R4, P 6P 3P 1Y 5/4K. Marsh 501321 2/0133

 27 EIGHT COUNT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R7, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3A. Ivers 498814 5/1132

 28 OLLIE'S PORTRAIT Weighted points score MAT, 23/11/2020, R6, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4B. Sweetman 508481 1/0123

 29 PROPAGANDIST 2 Weighted points score MAT, 14/12/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4F. Goodall 527971 1/0120

 30 STEEL PANTHER Weighted points score GUN, 10/12/2020, R3, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4T. Callen 523208 1/0116

 31 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 3P 6P 7P 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/0115
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 32 GRAND AUDREY Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1C. Eaton 499065 9/8114

 33 SANGER BANGER Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R4, P 8P 5P 7P 5/3D. Wright 520487 2/1114

 34 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 8P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 4/3111

 35 BRIGHT BLUE TUTU 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4T. Desira 491082 1/0111

 36 GUY INCOGNITO Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 498221 11/4108

 37 BURN OUT BRONTE Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2020, R9, P 7P 1P 5/4A. Campton 534215 1/0105

 38 KIMSSON Weighted points score WAU, 14/12/2020, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 5/1J. Roche 471780 10/9105

 39 DASHING MARY Weighted points score KEM, 07/11/2020, R8, Y 6Y 8P 1Y 5/4D. Hendry 529630 1/083

 40 ROLLIN' IN Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R6, P 6P 6P (FEL)P 5/4A. Ivers 509074 2/082

 41 COFFEE RUN Weighted points score HVL, 01/12/2020, R3 8P 8P 1P 5/4L. Brown 530530 1/082

 42 XENIA BALE Weighted points score GEL, 22/09/2020, R8 7P 8P 7P 5/1P. Munn 508278 4/372

 43 MOTOWN PRINCE Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4R. Nicolaou 528115 1/071

 44 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R8, P 8P 5P 5P 5/3R. Nicolaou 522228 2/169

 45 HYPERBOLE 3 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 7P 5/3B. Howell 497004 2/169

 46 CALL HER PINKY Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R7, P 8P 4P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/469

 47 HOLD YOUR FIRE Weighted points score TAR, 25/11/2020, R7, P 5P 5Y 7P 5/2A. Roche 463460 4/269

 48 SET TO BE Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R6, P 8P 8P 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/263
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 1 ROSE OF LACHLAN Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2020, R9, P 2P 5C 3P 1/3T. Macdonald 498877 15/10306

 2 BOWIE BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 10/12/2020, R5, P 2P 4P 1P 1/2E. Harris 522086 12/11303

 3 FONTEZZA Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2020, R8, M 1M 2M 1M 1/1J. Chapman 477432 19/9286

 4 HUDSON BOLT 1 Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 1/2P. Tobin 526502 12/9285

 5 ASTON RAPIDE Weighted points score MAT, 14/12/2020, R8, P 3P 4P 3P 1/1M. Davidson 521941 9/8252

 6 SOFT RAIN Weighted points score GAR, 31/10/2020, R9, P 6P 1P 1P 2/1/2R. Lee 498152 9/7204

 7 BONES MCCOY Last start Provincial winner MAT, 14/12/2020, R8, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/3C. Hensing 530533 6/5294

 8 GIARRE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/3R. Nicolaou 522485 6/5262

 9 BELLA CENA Weighted points score GAR, 30/05/2020, R7, P 7P 3P 2P 3/1/3M. Davidson 522030 6/5258

 10 CIMARRON STRIP Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R6, P 4P 2P 2P 3/1/2M. Bonser 522629 9/7231
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 1 SOVEREIGN SIN Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R1, P 3P 6P 7P M/1N. Lyford 501357 0/092

 2 FASCINATE LIZZY Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R2, P 2P 7P M/1N. Holloway 523974 0/088

 3 ROSE OF IBROX Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R1, P 2P 4P 7P M/1W. Dance 525988 0/082

 4 HYSTERIA Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R2, P 3P 5P 8P M/1T. Callen 527398 0/067

 5 KIARNI JYE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 09/12/2020, R1, P

TAR, 05/12/2020, R2, Y

4P 3P 2Y M/1J. Roche 523795 0/094

 6 CHARLIE EMGRAND 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 17/11/2020, R1, P 6P 5P 3P M/1F. Xuereb 528318 0/0106

 7 RIDE THE BLUE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 15/12/2020, R1, P 3P 4P 5P M/1M. Bonser 526387 0/082

 8 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R4, P 5P 5P 6P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/094

 9 SKETCHY ZARA Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R4, P 5P 6P 7P M/1P. Long 525623 0/070

 10 RAGIN' TWO UP Weighted points score GAR, 05/12/2020, R3, P 4P 6P 8P M/1J. Hawkins 521900 0/069

 11 TEAHUPO'O PEARL Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R1, P 4P 7P 8P M/1R. Bell 532276 0/066

 12 FRANKIE'S GEM 2 Weighted points score BGC, 16/11/2020, R2, 2 5P 5P 4P M/1M. Bonser 523163 0/064

 13 ANOTHER PUZZLE Weighted points score DAP, 17/12/2020, R2, P 8P 4P 4P M/1A. Pagano 508614 0/058

 14 KIARNI DECLAN Weighted points score WAU, 23/10/2020, R1, P 4P 5P 5Y M/1T. Roche 523793 0/057

 15 MASVIDAL Weighted points score GOS, 17/11/2020, R1, P 4P 5Y M/1J. Porter 532396 0/057

 16 SKETCHY REDBACK Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 4P M/1A. Ivers 529979 0/048

 17 KIARNI ROB Weighted points score WAU, 11/11/2020, R1, P 7P 7P 7P M/1T. Roche 523792 0/040
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 1 EXPLOSIVE VENOM Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/2D. Flanagan 534186 3/2239

 2 CAWBOURNE CANELO Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/3N. Hand 521622 2/1195

 3 SECRECY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5P 5/3B. Howell 528857 2/1194

 4 YOSEMITE 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 2Y 5/4K. Marsh 531636 1/0171

 5 NEW YEAR TEARS Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 2P 5/4C. Perry 526619 1/0165

 6 MISS PETITE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Nicolaou 486553 2/0162

 7 GOODWIN THOMMO 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 3P 5/4F. Goodall 497349 1/0156

 8 CASH STORM 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 5P 5/4C. Watts 531120 1/0153

 9 CUNDLE ALLY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 2Y 5/4R. Wright 535840 1/0147

 10 HURRICANE HUNTER 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 1Y 5/4K. Marsh 501321 2/0133

 11 GLENIDOL GIRL 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 5P 5/4L. Gaffney 494754 1/0122

 12 PROPAGANDIST 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 4P 5/4F. Goodall 527971 1/0120

 13 CADILLAC BLACK Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 6P 5/4F. Xuereb 526156 1/0111

 14 BRIGHT BLUE TUTU 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 3P 5/4T. Desira 491082 1/0111

 15 MIDNIGHT OFFER Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 4P 5/4B. Sweetman 523090 1/0109

 16 CRYING PAW 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 6P 5/4B. Howell 489262 1/0102

 17 LEISA GRACIE Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 8P 5/4G. Dunphy 507646 1/093

 18 MUNTZ Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 4P 5/4M. Jenner 523798 1/091

 19 HYPERBOLE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 7P 5/4B. Howell 497004 2/069

 20 MONEY RUN 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 5P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522228 2/069
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 1 SECRECY 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3B. Howell 528857 2/1194

 2 GRAND CARTER Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R6, P 2P 3P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 498227 7/3166

 3 CASH STORM 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4C. Watts 531120 1/0153

 4 WHITE ORCHARD Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R6, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2T. Desira 491078 6/2120

 5 SHOWTIME TIGER Last start Provincial winner MAT, 07/12/2020, R4, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4G. Stewart 526630 4/0123

 6 FRAN'S BONUS Dropping in grade GOS, 03/11/2020, R7, P 2P 7P 6P 5/1E. Harris 491586 13/10129

 7 DASHING DISPLAY Weighted points score LIS, 08/12/2020, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4E. Harris 522081 5/0213

 8 FLASHING OSCAR Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R6, P 6P 3P 1P 5/1J. Porter 529546 4/3189

 9 HURRICANE FRANK Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R9, P 2P 4C 1P 5/4L. Brown 525665 6/1181

 10 IBROX SANDMAN Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R9, P 6P 7P 2P 5/2W. Dance 493142 4/3177

 11 MISS PETITE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Nicolaou 486553 2/0162

 12 FUNKY PORTELLI Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R6, P 8P 6C 3P 5/2N. Holloway 522896 4/2155

 13 CUNDLE ALLY 1 Weighted points score WAU, 14/12/2020, R3, P 2P 2P 2Y 5/4R. Wright 535840 1/0147

 14 EIGHT COUNT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R7, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3A. Ivers 498814 5/1132

 15 GLENIDOL GIRL 3 Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R1, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4L. Gaffney 494754 1/0122

 16 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4F. Xuereb 526156 1/0111

 17 CRYING PAW 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4B. Howell 489262 1/0102

 18 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R8, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522228 2/069

 19 HYPERBOLE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4B. Howell 497004 2/069
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 1 TOBY TIME Last start Provincial winner RIC, 09/12/2020, R11, P 1P 2P 8C 1/3J. Chapman 499453 18/9276

 2 ASTON LEE Weighted points score MAT, 14/12/2020, R10, P 4P 2P 6P 2/1/1J. Mackay 521936 13/11282

 3 ZIPPING BRADY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 2/1/1M. Bonser 495982 8/6222

 4 ASTON SAPPORO Weighted points score MAT, 14/12/2020, R10, P 5P 5P 6C 2/1/2M. Davidson 499299 15/10189

 5 HUDSON BOLT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 3/1/3P. Tobin 526502 12/2285

 6 CHEEKY LASS Last start Provincial winner WPK, 16/12/2020, R7, P 1P 3P 6C 4/1/3A. Messina 496410 12/6210

 7 SANCTIFY Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R7, P 2P 7C 5P 4/1/2P. Lagogiane 508505 5/4284

 8 SECRECY 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3B. Howell 528857 2/1194

 9 GRAND CARTER Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R6, P 2P 3P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 498227 7/3166

 10 CASH STORM 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4C. Watts 531120 1/0153

 11 WHITE ORCHARD Last start placegetter GOS, 15/12/2020, R6, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2T. Desira 491078 6/2120

 12 SHOWTIME TIGER Last start Provincial winner MAT, 07/12/2020, R4, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4G. Stewart 526630 4/0123

 13 FRAN'S BONUS Dropping in grade GOS, 03/11/2020, R7, P 2P 7P 6P 5/1E. Harris 491586 13/10129

 14 DASHING DISPLAY Weighted points score LIS, 08/12/2020, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4E. Harris 522081 5/0213

 15 FLASHING OSCAR Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R6, P 6P 3P 1P 5/1J. Porter 529546 4/3189

 16 HURRICANE FRANK Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R9, P 2P 4C 1P 5/4L. Brown 525665 6/1181

 17 IBROX SANDMAN Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R9, P 6P 7P 2P 5/2W. Dance 493142 4/3177

 18 MISS PETITE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Nicolaou 486553 2/0162

 19 FUNKY PORTELLI Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R6, P 8P 6C 3P 5/2N. Holloway 522896 4/2155

 20 CUNDLE ALLY 1 Weighted points score WAU, 14/12/2020, R3, P 2P 2P 2Y 5/4R. Wright 535840 1/0147

 21 EIGHT COUNT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R7, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3A. Ivers 498814 5/1132

 22 GLENIDOL GIRL 3 Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R1, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4L. Gaffney 494754 1/0122

 23 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4F. Xuereb 526156 1/0111

 24 CRYING PAW 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4B. Howell 489262 1/0102

 25 HYPERBOLE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4B. Howell 497004 2/069

 26 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R8, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522228 2/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P MX 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS IMPERIOUS Weighted points score BGC, 17/12/2020, R2, 1 7C 3C 7P 5/4J. King 507920 2/0204

 2 WAZOWSKI Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R2, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4M. Jenner 520677 1/0195

 3 MIDNIGHT AFFAIR Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R4, C 7C 4C 2C 5/4A. Campton 523087 3/0192

 4 MADAM WALTZ Weighted points score BGC, 18/11/2020, R7, 3 5P 8P 2P 5/4J. King 507918 3/0174

 5 GOODWIN THOMMO 1 Weighted points score MAT, 14/12/2020, R3, P 4P 8P 3P 5/4F. Goodall 497349 1/0156

 6 CUNDLE ALLY 2 Weighted points score WAU, 14/12/2020, R3, P 2P 2P 2Y 5/4R. Wright 535840 1/0147

 7 OXLEY COURAGE Weighted points score MAT, 14/12/2020, R3, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4G. Dunphy 508634 1/0141

 8 GLENIDOL GIRL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R1, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4L. Gaffney 494754 1/0122

 9 HAVANA SUNSET 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/12/2020, R4, P 3P 3P 4P M/1A. Ivers 523462 0/0104

 10 VANTABLACK 2 Weighted points score GOS, 01/12/2020, R1, P 3P 3P 6P M/1A. Gavenlock 527340 0/088

 11 RUNWAY MESSI 2 Weighted points score GOS, 01/12/2020, R1, P 5P 8P M/1R. Thompson 530497 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P M 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VANTABLACK 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 01/12/2020, R1, P 3P 3P 6P M/1A. Gavenlock 527340 0/088

 2 HAVANA SUNSET 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 12/12/2020, R4, P

MAT, 16/11/2020, R2, P

3P 3P 4P M/1A. Ivers 523462 0/0104

 3 CHARLIE EMGRAND 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 17/11/2020, R1, P 6P 5P 3P M/1F. Xuereb 528318 0/0106

 4 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R4, P 5P 5P 6P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/094

 5 FRANKIE'S GEM 1 Weighted points score BGC, 16/11/2020, R2, 2 5P 5P 4P M/1M. Bonser 523163 0/064

 6 RUNWAY MESSI 1 Weighted points score GOS, 01/12/2020, R1, P 5P 8P M/1R. Thompson 530497 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 4 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 IT'S A FLIRT Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R7, P 5P 3P 1P 4/1/2J. Mackay 521059 6/4254
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 5 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING BRADY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4M. Bonser 495982 8/0222
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